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For Personal Use Only

CIARIFIARY

Vehicle Information:
1997 MERCEDES-BENZ SL500
VIN: WDBFAB7F1VF144101
CONVERTIBLE
5.0LV8F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE ®
Standard Equipment | Safety Options
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CARFAX" Vehicle History Report™

An independent company established in 1986

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No other damage reported to CARFAX

11 Service history records

102,810 Last reported odometer

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/18 at 11:18:30 AM (EDT).

US 439099 |

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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CARFANMEE [ R—
The number of owners is estimated ‘
Year purchased i 1997 | 2000
Type of owner ‘ Personal | Personal
Estimated length of ownership i 3 yrs. 10 mo. ! 17 yrs. 4 mo.
i ' J Connecticut,
Owned in the following states/provinces ‘ Florida | Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year | 6,721/yr ‘ 4,673/yr
Last reported odometer reading ‘ 22,000 ‘ 102,810
4 : i [
Title HiStOF}' [ i" Owner 1 ‘ & Owner 2
CARFAX g s n in this |
| Guaranteed ‘ Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ! No Problem ; No Problen
Guaranteed [ Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problam No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major titie problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

| Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

' Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

' Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
- Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty?
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No Issues
Reported
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No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported
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No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported
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| Warranty
Expired

a Owner :

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
v Reported

No Issues
4l Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired
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Kennett Square, PA
610-444-2222
bavarianmotorsport.c
om

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report! WDBFAG7F1VF 144101

Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
01/21/1997 14 Connecticut Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  First owner reported
Sherman, CT
Title #023304216
10/15/1997 Connecticut Titled or registered as
Motor Vehicle Dept.  personal vehicle
10/22/1997 6,000 Connecticut Passed emissions inspection
!I._z'w mlleagdel Inspection Station
s owner dro
il S 10128/1998 12,000 Florida_ . Passed emissions inspection
industry average Inspection Station
of 15,000 miles West Palm Beach, FL
| | per year. 11/02/1998 12,100 Florida Title issued or updated
] ' h Motor Vehicle Dept.
| North Palm Beach, FL
| Title #75892848
04/21/1999 15,000 Florida Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
West Palm Beach, FL
04/29/2000 22,000 Florida Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
West Palm Beach, FL
05/08/2000 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Palm Beach, FL
Title #0075892848
&0wner 2 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
FUchased 12/01/2000 25,009 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
f 01/18/2001 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
i Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Chatham, PA
Title #55631733ST01
| Low mileage! 09/20/2001 33,843 Service Facility Electrical system checked
This owner drove Vehicle washed/detailed
!ess than the Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
industry average Switch replaced/repaired
of 15,000 miles Headlight switch replaced
per year. . = . N
10/19/2001 33,962 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
04/05/2002 40,643 Service Facility Engine mount(s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
05/14/2002 41,195 Service Facility Electrical system checked
Relay replaced
Fuse block replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Instrument cluster checked
Instrument cluster replaced/repaired
09/06/2002 44,678 Service Facility Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Instrument cluster replaced/repaired
Dash light bulb(s) replaced
Fluids checked
08/20/2003 52,784 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
] 10/08/2003 Pennsylvania Registration updated when owner moved
Motor Vehicle Dept.  the vehicle to a new location
Chatham, PA
11/30/2005 71,699 Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
11/29/2006 78,441 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
| 04/20/2007 80,794 Harry Tillman Oil and filter changed
| Automotive LLC. Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Glen Mills, PA
| 610-459-4776
|
| 04/20/2007 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Wilmington
Wilmington, DE
302-995-2211
mbofwilmington.com
10/31/2007 Mercedes-Benz of Convertible top operation checked
West Chester
West Chester, PA
484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com
12/08/2007 Bavarian Motorsport  Vehicle serviced

213
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01/04/2008 83,429 Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed
01/10/2008 83,430 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

01/14/2008 Bavarian Motorsport  Emission system checked
Kennett Square, PA  Vacuum hose(s) repaired
610-444-2222 Wiper(s) replaced
bavarianmotorsport.c Wheel bearings adjusted
om Emissions or safety inspection performed
01/29/2009 86,269 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
] 09/17/2009 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
5 Chatham, PA
Title #55631733ST01
02/01/2010 88,443 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
09/29/2010 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
West Grove, PA

Title #55631733ST01
02/24/2011 91,941 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
10/04/2011 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Grove, PA
Title #55631733ST01

02/08/2012 95,181 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

10/12/2012 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Grove, PA
Title #55631733ST01

02/11/2013 96,923 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

09/30/2013 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Grove, PA
Title #5563173301 ST

05/23/2014 98,530 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

09/30/2014 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Grove, PA
Title #5563173301 ST

06/29/2016 101,047 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
07/21/2017 102,810 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection
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[ 06/04/2015 99,923 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
|

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.

. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

| Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
r record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
[‘ as proof of ownership.
L

Follow Us: ﬂ facebook.com/CARFAX { @CarfaxReports ﬁ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

4/26/18 11:18:30 AM (EDT)
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DATE

: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
MAILING ADDRESS

:;anil'y as ui the date ul Issue lhe uﬂ'clal rwords of lhe Pennsylvanla Depanmant
of Transportation reflect that the parson{s) or company namad herein-is the lawful ownar
of the sald vehicle.

D. | APPLICATION FOR TITLE AND LIEN INFORMAT

i a second lienholder is listed upon satisfaction of the first fien, the !lis’t
lienholder must forward this Title 1o the Bureau of Motor Vnhldds with
appropriate form and fee. = :

SECOND LIEN RELEASED

DATE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

T
Secretary of Transportation

TO BE COMPLETED BY PURCHASER WHEN VEHICLE IS SOLD AND THE

APPROPRIATE SECTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE

COMPLETED.
If a co-purchaser other than your spouse is listed and you want the fitle 1
be listed as "Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship" (On deal
owner, title goes to survmng owner.

SIGNATURE OF PERSON ADMINISTERING. OATH

will be issued as "Tenants in Common" (On death of n
deceased owner goes to his/her heirs or estate).

1ST LIEN DATE:

=P IF NO LIEN, CHE

18T LIENHOLDER

STREET

cITy

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER

undersigned hereby makes appbcation for Certificate of Tile to the vehiie described
. subject to the encumbrancas and other legal claims set forth here.

2ND LIEN DATE:

— IF NO LIEN, CHECK L—J

2ND LIENHOLDER

STREET

~_SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED SIGNER.

SIGNATURE OF CO-APPLICANT/TITLE OF AI.ITHOmZED S}GNER

[V ETE YRR

STOFIE IN A SAFE PI..ACE

el SRR

cITY

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER

IF LOST APPLY FOR A DUPLICATE ANY ALTEFIAT!ON OR ERASURE VOIDS THI
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